CH \$140.00 493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Radiant Systems, Inc.		05/17/2016	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hale Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	315 N. Madison Street	
City:	Fortville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46040	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4932864	A.R.S. INC ADVANCED RADIANT SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4788228	PREMAIRE
Registration Number:	4788227	PREMAIRE
Registration Number:	4788167	COOL-SPACE
Registration Number:	4673901	COOL-SPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172369907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317.968.5423

Email: ptodocket@bgdlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Brad R. Maurer

Address Line 1: 10 West Market Street Address Line 2: 2700 Market Tower

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad R. Maurer
SIGNATURE:	/Brad R. Maurer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0310

source=7317882_FilingHistoryDocuments#page1.tif source=7317882_FilingHistoryDocuments#page2.tif source=7317882_FilingHistoryDocuments#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0311

Sate of Indiana Office of the Secretary of Sate

Certificate of Amendment of

ADVANCED RADIANT SYSTEMS, INC

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above Domestic For-Profit Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

Hale Industries, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Tuesday, May 17, 2016.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, May 17, 2016

Corrie Zamon

CONNIELAWSON
SECRETARY OF STATE

1994121600 / 7317882

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0312

APPROVED AND FILED CONNIE LAWSON INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE 05/17/2016 03:29 PM

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

ARTICLE I - NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS

BUSINESS ID 1994121600

BUSINESS TYPE Domestic For-Profit Corporation

BUSINESS NAME ADVANCED RADIANT SYSTEMS, INC.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS 315 N MADISON STREET, FORTVILLE, IN, 46040, USA

DATE AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED 05/17/2016

EFFECTIVE DATE

EFFECTIVE DATE 05/17/2016

ARTICLE II - BUSINESS NAME CHANGE

DATE OF ADOPTION 04/25/2016

NEW BUSINESS NAME

Hale Industries, Inc.

SIGNATURE

THE MANNER OF THE ADOPTION OF THE ARTICLES OF BUSINESS AMENDMENT AND THE VOTE BY WHICH THEY WERE ADOPTED CONSTITUTE FULL LEGAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ACT, THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, AND THE BYLAWS OF THE CORPORATION.

THE UNDERSIGNED OFFICER OF THIS CORPORATION EXISTING PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INDIANA BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW DESIRES TO GIVE NOTICE OF CORPORATE ACTION EFFECTUATING BUSINESS AMENDMENT OF CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF ITS ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY VERIFIES, SUBJECT TO THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE TRUE, THIS DAY May 17, 2016

SIGNATURE Michael R. Hale

TITLE President

Business ID: 1994121600 Filing No.: 7317882

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0313-

APPROVED AND FILED CONNIE LAWSON INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE 05/17/2016 03:29 PM

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ADVANCED RADIANT SYSTEMS, INC.

The undersigned being the President of Advanced Radiant Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), existing pursuant to the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, as amended (the "Act"), desiring to give notice of corporation action effectuating amendment of its Articles of Incorporation, certifies the following facts:

<u>ARTICLE I</u> AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT

SECTION 1. The date of the incorporation of the Corporation is December 30, 1994.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. The name of the Corporation following this amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is: <u>Hale Industries</u>, <u>Inc.</u>

SECTION 3. This amendment shall be effective April 25, 2016.

I hereby verify subject to the penalties of perjury that the facts contained herein are true this 25th day of April, 2016.

ADVANCED RADIANT SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Michael R. Hale, President

17417845vI

RECORDED: 07/31/2017